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I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the foregoing document upon all parties

listed below by electronic mail.

The Energy Project

The Energy Project

3406 Redwood Avenue
Bellingham, WA 98225
info@theenergyproject.com

Elizabeth Thomas

K&L Gates LLP

925 Fourth Avenue STE 2900
Seattle, WA 98104-1158
liz.thomas@klgates.com

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski
Assistant Attorney General
WUTC

PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
JCameron@utc.wa.gov

David J. Meyer

VP and Chief Counsel

Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities
P.O. Box 3727

Spokane, WA 99220-3727
david.meyer@avistacorp.com

Lisa W Gafken

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov

Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities
Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities
818 SW 3rd Avenue # 266

Portland, OR 97204

jearr@jicnu.org
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Armikka R. Bryant

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
armikkab@atg.wa.gov

James Scarlett

483 Bay Street FL 8th, South Tower
Toronto, ON M5G 2P5
jscarlett@HydroOne.com

Patrick Ehrbar

P.O. Box 3727

Spokane, WA 99220-3727
pat.echrbar@avistacorp.com

Simon ffitch

Simon ffitch Attorney at Law

321 High School Rd. NE STE D3 #383
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon@ffitchlaw.com

Kari Vander Stoep

K & L Gates LLP

925 4th Ave. STE 2900
Seattle, WA 98104-1158
kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com

CABLE HUSTON LLP
1001 SW FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-1136
TELEPHONE (503) 224-3092, FACSIMILE (503) 224-3176



Dated in Portland, Oregon this 5" day of October 2017.
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Chad M. Stokes, WSBA 37499, OSB 004007

Tommy A. Brooks, WSBA 40237, OSB 076071

Cable Huston LLP

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000

Portland, OR 97204-1136

Telephone: (503) 224-3092
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tbrooks@cablehuston.com
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